74th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2007 Regular Session

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5026

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 18

1	In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "\$10,865,109" and insert "\$11,292,242".								
2	In line 13, delete "\$1,855,054" and insert "\$2,121,625".								
3	In line 18, delete "\$1,120,460" and insert "\$2,423,023".								
4	After line 21, insert:								
5	"SECTION 5. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the authorized appropriations								
6	and expenditure limitations for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, for the following agen								
7	cies and programs are changed by the amounts specified to reflect transfers or other actions								
8	that result in increased support for staffing in the Office of the Governor:								
9	"								
10									
11	2007								
12	Oregon Laws								
13		Chapter/							
14	Agency/Program/Funds	Section	Adjustment						
15									
16	Department of Consumer								
17	and Business Services:								
18	Other funds	ch. 215 1	-\$245,888						
19		(Enrolled							
20		HB 5014)							
21	Oregon Department of								
22	Administrative Services:								
23	Other operating expenses								
24	Other funds	ch. 73 2(3)	-638,629						
25		(Enrolled							
26		SB 5502)							
27	Department of Transportation:								
28	Central services								
29	Other funds	ch 2(1	8) -122,944						
30		(Enrolled							
31		HB 5047)							
32	Housing and Community								
33	Services Department:								
34	Other funds	ch 2	-94,311						
35		(Enrolled							

1		SB 5517)		
2	Department of Community			
3	Colleges and Workforce			
4	Development:			
5	Federal funds	ch 3	-233,681	
6		(Enrolled		
7		HB 5012)		
8	Employment Department:			
9	Operating budget			
10	Other funds	ch. 75 2(1)	-233,681	
11		(Enrolled		
12		SB 5510)		
13	Department of Corrections:			
14	Administration, public			
15	services, general services			
16	and human resources			
17	General Fund	ch 1(2)	-266,570	
18		(Enrolled		
19		SB 5505)		
20	Oregon Youth Authority:			
21	Operations			
22	General Fund	ch. 1(1)	-47,156	
23		(Enrolled		
24		SB 5544)		
25	Oregon Military Department	:		
26	Administration			
27	General Fund	ch. 1(1)	-47,156	
28		(Enrolled		
29		HB 5037)		
30	"			
31				
32	In line 22, delete "5" and i	insert "6".		
33				

_____".